IPR2022-1208

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

BECKMAN COULTER, INC.,
Petitioner,

V.

SIRIGEN II LIMITED,
Patent Owner.

Case No.: [PR2022-01208
U.S. Patent No. 8,575,303

MANDATORY NOTICES BY PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8



IPR2022-1208

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Sirigen II Limited
submits the following mandatory notices.

(1) Real Parties-In-Interest

The real parties-in-interest are Becton, Dickinson and Company and its
wholly-owned subsidiary Sirigen II Limited, which is the assignee of U.S. Patent
No. 8,575,303. Becton, Dickinson and Company’s address is 1 Becton Drive,
Franklin Lakes, New Jersey, 07417-1880. Sirigen II Limited’s address is 1030
Eskdale Road, Winnersh Triangle, Wokingham, Berkshire, England.

(2) Related Matters

U.S. Patent No. 8,575,303 has been asserted by Patent Owner against
Petitioner in Becton, Dickinson & Co., Sirigen, Inc., and Sirigen Il Limited v.
Beckman Coulter, Inc., No. 3:21-cv-01173-CAB-NLS (S.D. Cal.) (pending).

Petitioner has filed concurrent IPR Petitions against patents related to U.S.
Patent No. 8,575,303 in IPR Cases IPR2022-1203, IPR2022-1204, IPR2022-1205,
[PR2022-1206 and IPR2022-1207.

(3) Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Lead Counsel: Brendan T. Jones (Reg. No. 65,077)
Back-up Counsel: Lucas Watkins (Reg. No. 68,989)

Barbara A. Fiacco (pro hac vice admission to be requested)



(4) Service Information
Patent Owner agrees to accept service by email.
Email: bjones@foleyhoag.com
lwatkins@foleyhoag.com

bfiacco@foleyhoag.com

Postal and hand delivery address:

Patent Group

Foley Hoag LLP

155 Seaport Boulevard
Boston, MA 02210

Telephone number: 617-832-1000

Facsimile number: 617-832-7000

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: July 19, 2022 /Brendan T. Jones/
Brendan T. Jones, Reg. No. 65,077
Foley Hoag LLP
155 Seaport Boulevard
Boston, MA 02210
Tel: (617) 832-1000
Email: bjones@foleyhoag.com

Counsel for Sirigen Il Limited



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing
MANDATORY NOTICES BY PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8
was served on July 19, 2022 by filing this document through the Patent Trial and
Appeals Board End to End as well as by delivering a copy via the delivery method
indicated to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner as follows:

Via Email:
David M. Krinsky
dkrinsky@wc.com

Anthony H. Sheh
asheh@wc.com

D. Shayon Ghosh
sghosh@wc.com

Arthur J. Argall II1
aargall@wc.com

Beckman-IPR@wc.com

Dated: July 19, 2022 /Brendan T. Jones/
Brendan T. Jones, Reg. No. 65,077




